

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
105TH LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P.
1148, L. D. 1600, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Hunting and Fishing
Licenses and Fees Therefor."

Amend said Amendment by striking out in the 4th
line the underlined figure "\$2.50" and inserting in place thereof
the underlined figure '\$1'

Further amend said Amendment by striking out in the 6th
line the underlined figure "\$6.50" and inserting in place thereof
the underlined figure '\$4'

Further amend said Amendment by striking out in the 16th
line the underlined figure "\$10.50" and inserting in place
thereof the underlined figure '\$7.25'

Further amend said Amendment by striking out in the 26th
line the underlined figure "\$6.50" and inserting in place
thereof the underlined figure '\$4'

Further amend said Amendment by inserting before the 6th
paragraph from the end the following:

'Further amend said Bill in subsection 3 of that part
designated "§2401-B." in section 2 by striking out in the
2nd line of paragraph "C." (first line in L. D.) the underlined
figure "\$6.50" and inserting in place thereof the underlined
figure '\$5'

Further amend said Amendment in the first line of the
3rd paragraph from the end by striking out the following:
"of ~~\$15~~ \$25 shall" and inserting in place thereof the following:
'of \$15 shall'

(Filing No. S-195)

Further amend said Amendment in the 2nd paragraph from the end by striking out in the 6th line the following: "be \$5.25 \$6.50" and inserting in place thereof the following: 'be \$5.25'

Statement of Fact

The purpose of the amendment is to eliminate from the bill any increases in the fees for resident fishing and hunting licenses.

Proposed by Senator:

(Bernard)
NAME:

W. J. B...

COUNTY: Androscoggin

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-195)

5/20/71